Total balance of guarantees to subsidiaries as at the end of the reporting period (B) 2,968,106

Aggregate guarantees of the Company (including those provided to subsidiaries)
Aggregate guarantees (A+B) 2,968,106
Percentage of aggregate guarantees to equity attributable to owners of the Company (%) 14.7
Including:
Amount of guarantees provided to shareholders, de facto controller and related parties (C) –
Amount of debt guarantees directly or indirectly provided to guaranteed parties with

gearing ratio over 70% (D)
2,307,207

Excess amount of aggregate guarantees over 50% of equity attributable to owners of the
Company (E)

–

Aggregate amount of the above three categories (C+D+E) 2,307,207

SECTION 7   CHANGES IN SHARES AND INFORMATION OF SHAREHOLDERS

Interim ReportSMIC 2024 39

I. CHANGES IN SHARES

(I) TABLE OF CHANGES IN SHARES
1. Table of changes in Shares

Unit: Share
Prior to the change Increase/(decrease) in the change After the change

Number
Proportion

(%)

Issuance
of new
shares

Shares
dividend

Conversion
of capital

reserves
into share

capital Others Sub-total Number
Proportion

(%)
I. Tradable shares not subject to selling

restrictions
7,946,555,760 100.00 – – – 9,651,268 9,651,268 7,956,207,028 100.00

1. RMB Ordinary Shares 1,973,609,172 24.84 – – – – – 1,973,609,172 24.81
2. Overseas-listed foreign shares 5,972,946,588 75.16 – – – 9,651,268 9,651,268 5,982,597,856 75.19

II. Total shares 7,946,555,760 100.00 – – – 9,651,268 9,651,268 7,956,207,028 100.00

Notes:

(1) This table does not include the impact of refinancing business on share changes.

(2) Overseas-listed foreign shares in this table are ordinary shares listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.

2. Description of changes in shares
During the reporting period, the number of Hong Kong Shares increased by 9,651,268 shares due to the new shares
issued under the Hong Kong Share incentive plans.

3. The impact (if any) of share changes on financial indicators, such as earnings per
share and equity per share from the end of the reporting period to the publication
date of this interim report